A.P.N. No.: 1320-30-812-004
R.P.T.T. \$1,657.50
File No.: 1423216 SA
Recording Requested By:

Stewart Title Company

Mail Tax Statements To: Same as below
When Recorded Mail To:
Shalini Malasingam
1010 Aspen Grove Circle
Minden, NV 89423

DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV
RPTT:\$1657.50 Rec:\$40.00
\$1,697.50 Pgs=2 10/21/2021 11:07 AM
STEWART TITLE COMPANY - NV
KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That Martha J. Woodward, an unmarried woman for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to Shalini Malasingam, a married woman as her sole and separate property all that real property situated in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, bounded and described as follows:

All that certain real property situate in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

Lot 4 in Block A, as set forth on the final map of MOUNTAIN GLEN, PHASE I, according to the map thereof, filed in the office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, State of Nevada on December 28, 1987, in Book 1287, Page 3712, as Document No. 169542.

*SUBJECT TO:

- Taxes for the fiscal year:
- 2. Reservations, restrictions, conditions, rights, rights of way and easements, if any of record on said premises.

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

Dated: 10-13-2021

SIGNATURES AND NOTARY ON PAGE 2
THIS GRANT BARGAIN SALE DEED MAY BE SIGNED IN COUNTERPART.

Martha J. Woodward	
State of Nevada)	
County of) ss) SS) Dayles	
This instrument was acknowledged before me on the <u>13</u> day of <u>October</u> , 2021 By: Martha J. Woodward	
Signature: Within Hoegard Notary Public	١,
My Commission Expires: March 12, 2025 CYNTHIA HAGGARD Notary Public - State of Nevada Appointment Recorded in Douglas County No: 21-3540-05 - Expires March 12, 2025	No.

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM

	ssor Parcel Numb 320-30-812-004	er(s)				Λ
p)			=		(
c)					\	. \
d)	of Property:	7/4P/M/Mm/mm				\ \
	/acant Land	b.⊠ Single Fam. Res.	FO	R RECORD	ERS OPTION	AL USE ONLY
	Condo/Twnhse	d. □ 2-4 Plex	Boo		Pag	1 1
e.□ A	vpt. Bldg.	f. Comm'l/Ind'l	l l	e of Record		
g. 🗆 A	gricultural	h.□ Mobile Home	Not	es:		
	Other		<u></u>			
3 a Tota	l Value/Sales Pric	o of Proporty	ው ፈርር	000 00		
		e of Froperty osure Only (value of propert	φ <u>425</u> tv) (,000.00	\	
c. Tran	sfer Tax Value:			000.00		
d. Rea	l Property Transfe	r Tax Due	\$ <u>1,65</u>			
4 If Eve	emption Claimed	. / /		/	1	
a. T	ransfer Tax Exem	ption per NRS 375.090, Se	ection)	1	
	xplain Reason for				/	
-						
		tage being transferred: 10			NDO	075 000
and NRS	375.110, that the	and acknowledges, under p information provided is cor	penaity of rect to the	perjury, pui best of the	rsuant to NRS	375.060 and halief
and can b	e supported by do	ocumentation if called upor	n to substa	antiate the i	nformation pro	vided herein.
Furthermo	ore, the parties ag	ree that disallowance of ar	y claimed	exemption	or other dete	rmination of
additional	tax due, may resi 75.030, the Buyer	ult in a penalty of 10% of th	ne tax due	plus intere	st at 1% per m	onth. Pursuant
10 14110 37	5.050, the buyer	and Seller shall be jointly a	and sever	ally liable to	er any additiona	al amount owed.
Signature	<u>ښ</u>	40	Capac	:itv	Grantor	CHI.
Ü		3	\Capa			Whi.
Signature	\\\		Capac	ity	Grantee	
-	1					7,01-770-7-7-7-7-7-7-7-7-7-7-7-7-7-7-7-7-7
SELLER	(GRANTOR) INFO	ORMATION	BUYE	R (GRANTE	EE) INFORMA	TION
and the same of th	(REQUIRED)		/ /		UIRED)	11011
	ne: Martha J. Woo				ini Malasingan	
	36408 Dutchtown	Gardens Ave	407	·	Aspen Grove C	ircle
City: Gei: State: La		ip: 70734	City: State:	Minden NV		00400
Otate. Li		ip. 10734	State.	INV	Zip:	89423
COMPAN	Y/PERSON REQU	JESTING RECORDING (re	equired if	not seller	or buyer)	
Print Nam	e: <u>Stewart Title</u>	Company	Escrow		216 SA	
Address:	1362 Hwy 395,	Suite 109	.			
City: <u>Ga</u>	rdnerville		State:	NV	Zip:	89410

AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED